SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 226 by Senator Alario

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "39:100.22," to "39:100.22 and to repeal Section 4 of Act 597 of
- 3 the 2012 Regular Session,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, change "the fund;" to "certain funds in the state treasury;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, after line 17, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The state treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to transfer Eighty-Seven Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Dollars from the State General Fund (Direct) to the Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund to be comprised wholly of nonrecurring revenues recognized from prior year end surpluses.
- Section 3. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the state treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to transfer Eighty-Seven Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Dollars from recurring revenues in the Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund into the State General Fund.
- Section 4. Section 4 of Act 597 of the 2012 Regular Session is hereby repealed."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 1, change "Section 2." to "Section 5."